requirements as follows:  

1. An Admission Assessment, which is a comprehensive assessment, must be completed by 

the fourteenth (14th) calendar day of the resident’s admission. 

2. An Annual Assessment, which is a comprehensive assessment, must be completed within 

three hundred sixty-six (366) calendar days of the previous assessment reference date for 
an OBRA comprehensive and ninety-two (92) calendar days of the previous assessment 
reference date for an OBRA Quarterly assessment. 

3. A Significant Change in Status Assessment, which is a comprehensive assessment, must